



W.P.(C) No. 26927 of 2025

Nilachal Seva Pratisthan, Puri *Petitioner*
Represented by
Mr.A. Kanungo, Advocate

-Versus -

Union of India and Others *Opp. Parties*
Represented by
Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI along
with Mr. J.P. Behera, CGC

CORAM:
JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
11.11.2025

Order No.
4.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. P.K. Parhi, learned DSGI submits that he has received instructions and would file a counter for which two weeks' time is necessary.
3. List this matter on 02.12.2025.
4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

B.C. Tudu