



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.26927 of 2025

Nilachal Seva Pratisthan, Puri

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Agasti Kanungo

-versus-

Union Of India & Others

Opposite Parties

Represented By Adv. –

Mr. S.S. Kashyap, CGC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

09.04.2026

Order No.

09. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. On the request of the learned CGC for the Union of India, list this matter after three weeks.
3. Interim order which was continuing till today, the same shall continue till the next date.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)

Judge

Rati Ranjan